PTO-1595	03-15-2001	S. Department of Commer
PATENTS ONLY 3.12.01		Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	101636329	An
Please record the attached original documents or copy till. 1. Name of the conveying party(ies)	2.Name and address of the re	eceiving party(ies):
Soumya Desai, Manhar Mahal, 4 Bakul Bagan Row, Flat #4C, Calcutta 700025, India	Cadence Design Systems, Inc 2655 Seely Rd, MS/5B1 San Jose, CA 95134	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Additional Names(s) and 1900 [] Yes [X] MoS	pes(es) Attached
3. Nature of conveyance:		tion of the second
X Assignment _ Merger Security Agreement _ Change of Name Other	MAR 1 2	2001
Execution Date(s): February 27, 2001	The ADS	MAL
 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No(s). 09/670,911 	B.Patent No(s).	
	Additional Numbers Attached	? [] Yes [X] NO
John W. Carpenter CROSBY, HEAFEY, ROACH & MAY 2 Embarcadero Ctr., Ste. 2000, P.O. Box 7936 San Francisco, California 94120-7936 (415) 543-8700 (telephone) // (415) 391-8269 (fax) DIRECT DIAL: (415) 659-5927 Docket No. 23397.03200		
Dueket No. 23397.03200	7.Total Fee (37 CFR § 3.41) [X] Enclosed [] Previou [] Authorized to be charged	isly Paid
	8. Deposit Account No. 03-3 Docket No. 21891.032 (Attached duplicate copy if p	821. Please reference Attorney
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
G Statement and Signature.		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing int the original document.	formation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy o
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing int the original document. <u>Rebecca M. Klits</u> Name of Person Signing	n. Hits	<u>March 7, 2001</u> Dated
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing int the original document. <u>Rebecca M. Klits</u> Name of Person Signing Total nu	ignature imber of pages including cover sheet,	<u>March 7, 2001</u> Dated
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing int the original document. <u>Rebecca M. Klits</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Total nu</u> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	ignature imber of pages including cover sheet,	<u>March 7, 2001</u> Dated
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing int the original document. <u>Rebecca M. Klits</u> Name of Person Signing Total nu	ignature umber of pages including cover sheet, mation to:	March 7, 2001 Dated attachments, and document:

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 011581 FRAME: 0948 -

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Sherry Solden</u>, <u>Edwin A. Harcourt</u>, <u>William W. La Rue, Jr.</u>, <u>Douglas D. Dunlop</u>, <u>Christopher Hoover</u>, <u>Qizhang Chao</u>, <u>Poonam Agrawal</u>, <u>Aaron Beverly</u>, <u>Massimiliano L. Chiodo</u>, <u>Neeti K. Bhatnagar</u>, <u>Soumya Desai</u>, <u>Hungming Chou</u>, <u>Michael D.</u> <u>Sholes</u>, <u>Sanjay Chakravarty</u>, <u>Eamonn O'Brien-Strain</u>, and <u>Luciano Lavagno</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PERFORMANCE LEVEL MODELING AND SIMULATION OF ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS HAVING BOTH HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE ELEMENTS

Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date:

Filing Date: September 28, 2000 Application No.: 09/670,911

WHEREAS, <u>Cadence Design Systems, Inc.</u>, a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, <u>2655 Seely Rd.</u>, <u>MS/5B1</u>, <u>San Jose</u>, <u>CA</u> <u>95134</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Date:_____

Sherry Solden

State of _____

County of _____

On ______ before me,

personally appeared <u>Sherry Solden</u> personally known to me **or** proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

Signature of Notary

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:_____

Edwin A. Harcourt

State of _____

County of _____

On _____ before me, _

personally appeared <u>Edwin A. Harcourt</u> personally known to me **or** proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

Date:_____

William W. La Rue, Jr.

State of _____

County of _____

On _____ before me, _

personally appeared <u>William W. La Rue, Jr.</u> personally known to me **or** proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

SEAL

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:_____

Douglas D. Dunlop

State of _____

County of _____

On _____ before me, __

personally appeared <u>Douglas D. Dunlop</u> personally known to me **or** proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

Date:_____

Christopher Hoover

State of _____

County of _____

On before me,

personally appeared <u>Christopher Hoover</u> personally known to me **or** proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

Signature of Notary

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:_____

Qizhang Chao

State of _____

County of _____

On ______ before me, __

personally appeared <u>Qizhang Chao</u> personally known to me **or** proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

SEAL

- 4 -

Date:_____

Poonam Agrawal

State of _____

County of _____

On before me.

personally appeared <u>Poonam Agrawal</u> personally known to me **or** proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

Signature of Notary

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:_____

Aaron Beverly

State of _____

County of _____

On _______, personally appeared <u>Aaron Beverly</u> personally known to me **or** proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

SEAL

- 5 -

Date:_____

Massimiliano L. Chiodo

State of _____

County of _____

On _____ before me,

personally appeared <u>Massimiliano L. Chiodo</u> personally known to me **or** proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

Signature of Notary

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:_____

Neeti K. Bhatnagar

State of _____

County of _____

On ______ before me, __

personally appeared <u>Neeti K. Bhatnagar</u> personally known to me **or** proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

		TESTIMONY WHEREO ate indicated below.	F, Assignor has hereur	nto signed his/her name to this	
	Date: 02/27/2	001	Desai		
			Soumya Desai		
	State of				
	County of				
	Onbefore me,, personally appeared <u>Soumya Desai</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
Identifica ADVOC R. Jeekar A	SEAL	R SUVA TOTARY TESTIMONY WHEREO date indicated below.	07 83110 M	Advocate & Notary Normal Concra Bank, BANGALORE 560 001.	
	State of				
	County of	······			
	personally appear satisfactory evider instrument and ac authorized capacit	nce to be the person(s) knowledged to me that ty(ies), and that by his/h behalf of which the pers	whose name(s) is/are s he/she/they executed th er/their signature(s) on son(s) acted, executed t	he same in his/her/their the instrument the person(s), the instrument.	
			WITNESS my hand and	a omicial seal.	

Signature of Notary

SEAL

- 7 -

Date:_____

Michael D. Sholes

State of _____

County of _____

On ______ before me, _

personally appeared <u>Michael D. Sholes</u> personally known to me **or** proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

Signature of Notary

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:_____

Sanjay Chakravarty

State of _____

County of _____

On _____ before me, __

personally appeared <u>Sanjay Chakravarty</u> personally known to me **or** proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

Date:_____

Eamonn O'Brien-Strain

State of _____

County of _____ On before me,

personally appeared Eamonn O'Brien-Strain personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

Signature of Notary

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:

Luciano Lavagno

State of _____

County of _____

personally appeared Luciano Lavagno personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary